
TOWN OF FARMINGTON, CT

FY2023-2024

ADOPTED BUDGET

ADOPTED:
APRIL 27,2023



FY2023t2024
TAX AND BUDGET WORKSHEET

ADOPTED BUDGET
APRTL 27,2023

FY2022t2023
ADOPTED
BUDGET

74,448,257
33,380,320

9,306,656
3,881,000

250,000

_121266,233_

3,248,094,596
233,594,145
315 11 580

FY2023t2024
ADOPTED
BUDGET

DOLLAR
CHANGE

1,499,965
658,948
658,097

(2,881,000)
75,000

%

FxFEllprrpREs

Education
Town
Debt Service
Capital lmprovements
BOE Defined Contribution

Total

GRAND LIST

Real Estate
Personal Property
Motor Vehicles

Total

REVENUES

Other Property Taxes
Licenses and Permits
Fines and Penalties
lnterest
Grants
Service Charges
Other
Westwoods Contribution
Fund Balance

Total

TAX & MILL RATE

Tax Levy
Mill Rate
Mill Rate Change
% Change

Avg Residential Assessment
Real Estate Taxes
Dollar lncrease
Percent lncrease

75,937,222
34,039,268
9,964,743
1,000,000

325,000

CHANGE

2.00
1.97
7.07

(74.23)
30.00

121,266,233

3,912,769,794
255,759,992
325,752,037

664,675,198
22,165,747
10,240,457

20.46
9.49
3.25

3,797,200,321 4 281,723 697,081,402 18.36

8.14
23.03
(3.33)

364.67
6.12

(0.08)
(0.41)
4.69

100.00

1,405,000
781,500

15,000
1s0,000

6,459,586
1,514,308

772,126
320,000

1 ,519,319
961,500

14,500
697,000

6,854,691
1,513,065

769,963
335,000

1,200,000
1" RF'A 0"?

$ 108,445,966
24.21
(5.11)

-17A3%

301,455
7,298.12

648.08
9.75%

114,318
180;000

(500)
547,000
395,1 05

(1,243)
(3,163)
15,000

1,200r000

__2,446,51L_11,417,520 21.43

$ 110,948,713
29.32
0.52

1.80o/o

226,777
6,650,04

117.29
1.80o/o

$
$

$
$



TOWN OF FARMINGTON,CT
FY2023t2024

ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND REVENUE

REVENUE ACCOUNT

PROPERW TAXES
CURRENT TAXES
DELINQUENT TAXES
INTEREST & LIEN FEES

SUPPLEMENTAL MV TAXES
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX
TOTAL PROPERry TAXES

LICENSES AND PERMITS
DOG LICENSES
BUILDING PERMITS

OTHER PERMITS
TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS

FINES AND PENALTIES
COURT FINES

DOG FINES & CHARGES
TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES

INTEREST
INTEREST EARNINGS
TOTAL INTEREST

STATE AND FEDERAL GRANTS
PILOT:TIERED
VETERAN'S EXEMPTIONS
PILOT: DISABLED
MUNICIPAL GRANTS IN AID
MUNICIPAL REVENUE SHARING
SOCIAL SERVICES GRANTS
POLICE GRANTS
FIRE SAFER GRANT
TOWN AID ROADS
FEMA: TROPICAL STORM ISASIS
EQUALIZED COST SHARING
TOTAL STATE AND FEDERAL GRTS

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
RE CONVEYANCE TAX
DIAL A RIDE

RENTALS
TOWER SPACE RENTAL
HOUSING
POLICE SERVICES
TOWN CLERK FEES

SEWER INSPECTION FEES

ZONING
ALARMS
TOTAL GHARGES FOR SERVICES

2021t2022
ACTUAL

105,932,602
212,105
247,967

1,073,732
73,796

2022t2023
REVISED
BUDGET

109,848,713
245,000
235,000
925,000

70,000

202212023
7 MONTH

4cru-41

101,428,7',t3
(320,3e7)
173,582
768,339

2022t2023
ESTIMATED
12 MONTHS

110,046,446
224,342
273,486

1,041,959
87,094

2023t2024
ADOPTED

PCT
c,HAry.GE

107,402,196
225,000
250,000
962,600

81,718

-2.20/o

-8.2o/o

6.4o/o

4.1o/o

16.7o/o

107,540,202 111,323,713 102,050,238 111,673,327 108,921,514 -2.20/o

5,144
1,174,534

11,870

6,500
765,000

10,000

6,709
581,821

4,030

6,500
1,059,795

8,760

6,500
945,000

10,000

0.0%
23.SYo

0.0%
1 ,1 91 ,548 781 ,500 592,560 1,075,055 961,500 23.0o/o

14,625
662

14,000
1,000

4,025
775

12,545
1,200

13,500
1,000

-3.60/o

O.Oo/o

15,287 15,000 4,800 13,745 14,500 -3.30/o

120,581 150,000 547,522 940,376 697,000 364.70/o

120,581 150,000 547,522 940,376 697,000 364.70/o

3,619,665
3,558
1,014

545,804
802,461

5,140
161,2',t9

18,981
374,293
221,958
741,470

3,733,238
3,500
1,030

545,804
802,461

10,000

126,676

374,2g;

792,584

3,733,238
3,318
1,292

504,238
802,461

2,570
87,204

1,335
381,757

3,733,238
3,318
1,292

504,238
802,461

2,570
173,131

1,335
381,757

3,799,082
3,300
1,300

504,238
802,461

10,000
175,293

381,757

0.Qo/o

-5.7%

26.2o/o

-7.60/o

0.0%
0.Qo/o

38.4%
0.0Y0

2.0o/o

0.0%
48.5o/o453,788 852,414 1,177,260

6,495,563 6,389,586 5,971,201 6,455,754 6,854,691 7.30/o

7',tg,864
7,945

19,725
246,989

29,498
260,274
409,704

55,335
1 0,1 50

625,000
5,500

16,000
150,808
32,000

245,000
395,000

5,000
30,000
10,000

433,440
2,935

12,370
78,974
19,071

147,688
175,470

32,568
18,629
5,150

617,191
7,990

20,220
157,588
38,497

273,388
278,245

32,568
41,089
11,125

615,000
8,000

20,000
162,315
42,000

285,750
325,000

5,000
40,000
10,000

-1.6%

45.5o/o

25.0o/o

7.60/o

31.3%
16.60/o

-17.7o/o

0.0%

33.3o/o

0.lYo
1,759,484 1,514,308 926,296 1,477,901 1,513,065 -0.10/0



2021t2022
ACTUAL

TOWN OF FARMINGTON,CT
FY202312024

ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND REVENUE

2022t2023
REVISED
BUDGETREVENUE ACCOUNT

OTHER REVENUES
OTHER ASSESSMENTS
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE

TRANSFERS IN

WESTWOODS CONTRIBUTION
TOTAL TRANSFERS IN

FUND EQUITY
FUND EQUIry APPROPRIATION
FUND EQUITY APPROPRIATION

TOTAL REVENUES

729,149
40,593

707,126
65,000

707,127
84,295

703,963
65,000

-0.4o/o

0.00/o

2022t2023
7 MONTH
ACTUAL

2022t2023
ESTIMATED
r2 MONTHS

707,127
65,000

2023t2024
ADOPTED

PCT
CHA.NGE

769,742 772,126 791,422 772,127 768,963 -0A%

300,000 320,000 - 320,000 335,090 4.7%
300,000 320,000 - 320,000 335,000 4.70/o

1,200,000 100.0%
1,200,000 '100.0%

118,192,407 121 ,266,233 1 10,884,038 122,728,285 121 ,266,233 0.00%



TOWN OF FARMINGTON, CT
FY2023t2024

ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS

2020r202,1

A,CTVAL

202212023

REVISED
BUDGET

2022t2023
7 MONTH
A9TUAL

2022t2023
ESTIMATED
12 MON.T.HS

2023t2024
ADOPTFD

PCT

9r-{AN9E

2.540/o

6.66%
0.00%

-14.160/o

-22.68%
-50.99%
-34.42%

-0.03%
2.350/o

1.970/o

1.650/o

11,260/o

-0.95%
7,019,613 7,460,326 5,521,554 7,'130,549 7,405,103 -0.74%

DEPARTMENT

GENEF L GovEJil!,rtlrENr
TOWN MANAGER
FINANCE
PROBATE
REGISTRARS OF VOTERS
TOWN COUNCIL
PERSONNEL SERVICES
LEGAL
TOWN CLERK
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
PAYMENTS:OUTSIDE AGENCIES
PLANNING & ZONING
PUBLIC BUILDINGS
INSURANCE
TOTAL-GENERAL GOVT

PU,BLTC 9AFETY
FIRE MARSHAL
FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE
COMMUNICATIONS CENTER
CMED ASSESSMENT
BUILDING INSPECTOR
TOTAL.PUBLIC SAFETY

PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN
HIGHWAY & GROUNDS
ENGINEERING
TOTAL-PUBLIC WORKS

COM,MUNITY & REC,REATION
COMMUNITY & RECREATION
HOUSING
TOTAL.COM & RECREATION

BENEFITS & OTHER
BENEFITS
OTHER
TOTAL-BENEFITS & OTHER

TOTAL-TOWN BUDGET

591,641 574,853
1,483,370 1,432,295

20,000 20,000
127,699 148,450
107,717 97,000
75,417 302,000

't13,481 185,000
320,245 322,136
166,1 28 162,140

3,058,330 3,159,545
376,560 450,743
227,596 227,817
351,429 378,347

307,785
896,499
20,000

109,966
49,304
33,486
21,172

169,634
106,295

3,1 56, 1 49
253,141
117,032
281,091

558,046
1,467,573

20,000
160,545
76,518
59,691

125,332
306,302
165,712

3,1 56,1 50
441,901
230,405
362,374

589,476
1,527,703

20,000
127,430
75,000

'148,000

121,330
322,024
165,951

3,221,763
458,194
253,472
374,760

1,157,984
1,744,892
6,913,201
1,100,479

23,202
214,414

'1,304,209

1,709,744
6,713,002
1 ,1 17,685

25,340
229,884

667,022
1 ,013,051
3,987,192

647,527
25,339

1 15,696

1,267,609
1,772,583
6,764,973
1,088,208

25,340
182,641

1,337,790
1,751,051
6,915,986
1,148,298

26,645
190,650

2.57%
2A2%
3.02%
2.74o/o

5,15%
-17.07o/o

11,154,173 1 1,099,864 A,tSS,eZ6 lt 1U,SU lyeto,lzo ztt"1"

85,476 128,779 66,163 120,856 133,716 3.83%
4,348,784 4,313,785 2,233,965 4,245,307 4,368,129 1.26%
395,100 492,965 248,939 431,589 413,281 -16.16%

4,829,360 4,935,529 2,549,067 4,797,752 4,915,126 -0.41%

877 ,741 893,929 539,047 907,1 1 9 910,629
786

912,528

8,234,784 8,949,939

,784 8,959,939

32,150,457 33,380,320

49 36 124
564,577 956,607 946,753

10 000
8,174,1-83 8,957,2_45 9,391,866

733 9
1,870/o

17.54o/o

4.94o/o

0.00%
8,957 1,866 4.930/o

32,943,507 34,039,268 1.97%

8,174,183

23,265,207



TOWN OF FARMINGTON, CT
FY202312024

ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS

DEPARTMENT

qEBT pERVTCE
DEBT SERVICE

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Epu_qATloN
BOARD OF EDUCATION
BOE NONCERTIFIED DC PLAN
TOTAL-EDUCATION

GRAND TOTAL

2020t2021
ACTUAL

70,701,857
184,540

2022t2023
REVISED
BUDGET

74,448,257
250,000

2022t2023
7 MONTH
ACTUAL

38,140,414
500

2022t2023
ESTIMATED
1.2,MONJHS

74,448,257
250,000

2023t2024
ADOPTED

PCT
CHANGE

2.00%
30.00%

8,225,230 9,306,656 3,805,475 9,201,999 9,964,743 7.07%

3,222,166 3,881,000 3,881,000 3,881,000 1,000,000 -74.23yo

75,937,222
325,000

70,886,397 74,698,257 38,140,914 74,698,257 76,262,222 2.090/o

114,484,250 121,266,233 69,092,596 120,724,763 121,266,233 0.00%



CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT

PROGRAM



TOWN OF FARMINGTON

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGMM
FOR THE PERIOD
FY 2023 I 2024 TO FY2029/2030

FUNDING SOURCECODE:
G = GENERAL FUND
B = BONDING
O = OTHER FUNDS
R= REAPPROPRIATTON

TOTAL
PROJECTED

2029-2030
PROJECTED

2028-2029
PROJECTED

2027-2028
PROJECTED

2026-2027
PROJECTED

2025-2026
PROJECTED

2024-2025
ADOPTED
2023-2024

FUNDED
2022-2023

F

c

BOARD OF EDUCATION

TECHNOLOGY - SCHOOLS
SCHOOL SECURIry
SCHOOL CODE/SAFETY COMPLIANCE
DISTRICTWIDE MECHANICAL EQUIP
STRUCTU RAUARCH ITECTU RAL
NOAH WALLACE VENTILATION UPGRADES
UNION SCHOOL VENTILATION UPGMDES
EAST FARMS VENTILATION UPGRADES
WEST DISTRICT VENTILATION UPGRADES
CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE SYSTEM
VEHICLE REPLACEMENT
CLASSROOM FURNITURE
TOTAL-EDUCATION

G

G

G
G
G

B

B

B

B

G

G
G

G

s10,000
164,000
158,500
118,000
515,000

111,500
25,000

100,000
185,000

300,000
50,000
75,000
7s,000

585,000
175,OOO

125,000
240,000
518,000

4,127,000
3,415,000
3,989,000
3,562,000

108,000
25,000
75,000

185.000

575,000
350,000
250,000
300,000

2,250,000

75,000
25,000

100,000
185,000

575,000
200,000
250,000
500,000

1,700,000

50,000

575,000
200,000
250,000
750,000

1,800,000

150,000
160.000

575,000
200,000
250,000
750,000

1,500,000

100,000
160.000

575,000
250,000
250,OOO

750,000
1,500,000

'160,000

3,760,000
1,425,000
1,450,O00
3,365,000
9,268,000
4,127,OOO

3,415,000
3,989,000
3,562,000

383,000
50,000

425,000
1,010,000

50,000 50,000 50,000

1,887,000 500,000 17.129.000
160,000

4,110,000 3,435,000 3,935,000 3,585,000 3,535,000 36,229.000

c-1



TOWN OF FARMINGTON

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGMM
FOR THE PERIOD
FY 2023 I 2024 T O FY 20 29 I 2030

FUNDING SOURCE CODE;
G = GENERAL FUND
B = BONDTNG
O = OTHER FUNDS
R= REAPPROPRTATTON

TOTAL
PROJECTED

2029-2030
PROJECTED

2028-2029
PROJECTED

2027-2028
PROJECTED

2026-2027
PROJECTED

2025-2026
PROJECTED

2024-2025
ADOPTED
2023-2024

FUNDED
2022-2023

F

ENGINEERING

ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
LIGHT POLE REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE REPAIRS
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UPGMDES
SURVEYING EQUIPMENT
RAILS TO TRAILS
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE
RIVERBAN K STABI LIZATION-CEMETERY
OPEN SPACE MANAGEMENT
SCHOOL PARKING LOT PAVING/UPGRADES
STP URBAN-BRIDGE AT MONTIETH DRIVE
TOTAL-ENGINEERING

B

G
G
G

G
G
G
B

G

B

G

4,000,000

50,000

25,000

75,000 4,000,000

25,000
50,000

40,000

25,000

25,0b0

50,000
215,000

25,000

50,000

25,000

2,000,000
25,000
50,000
25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

300,000
25,000

2,000,000
25,000

125,000

300,000
50,000

3,500,000
50,000

25,000
125,000

300,000
50,000

1,800,000
150.000

8,000,000
150,000
350,000
75,000
40,000

900,000
200,000

3,500,000
100,000

1,800,000
400,000100,000 100,000

200,000 2,150,000 450,000 6,050,000 2,450,000 15,515,000

c-2



TOWN OF FARMINGTON

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR THE PERIOD
FY2023t2024 TO FY2029/2030

FUNDING SOURCE GODE:
G = GENEML FUND
B = BONDING
O = OTHER FUNDS
R= REAPPROPRTATTON

TOTAL
PROJECTED

2029-2030
PROJECTED

2028-2029
PROJECTED

2027-2028
PROJECTED

2026-2027
PROJECTED

2025-2026
PROJECTED

2024-2025
ADOPTED
2023-2024

FUNDED
2022-2023

F

c

HIGHWAY & UNDS

SIDEWALKS
ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELD
HIGH SCHOOL TRACK
HIGH SCHOOL BLEACHERS
IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
TUNXIS MEADE IMPROVEMENTS
FIELD & PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT
GENERATOR REPLACEMENT
FUEL ISLAND & PARKING LOT REPLACE
VEHICLE MAINT BUILDING ROOF
PARKS MAINTENANCE BUILDING
BUILDING MAINTENANCE PROJECTS
DUMP TRUCKS-HIGHWAY
HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE TRUCK
ROAD SWEEPER-REFURBISH
EXCAVATOR
3 CUBIC YD WHEEL LOADER
MINI-EXCAVATOR
ROAD SIDE MOWER
SKIDSTEER-HIGHWAY
PARKS MAINTENANCE TRUCK
MOWER-PARKS
SKIDSTEER-GROUNDS
SPRAY.ER-PARKS
SANDPRO-PARKS
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TRUCK
BUILDING MAINTENANCE VEHICLE
TOTAL-HIGHWAYS & GROUNDS

75,000 75,000

40,000 25,000

50,000

75,000
1,500,000

280,000
50,000

280,000
85,000

225,OO0

275,OO0

100,000
75,000

70,000
85,000

30,000

45.000
500,000 280,000 1,015,000 2,055,000

o
B

B

B

G
G
G
(f

o
G

B

b
G
G
o
G
b
G
G

G
G
G
G
G
G

G
G

75,000
1,000,000

800,000
'1,300,000

40,000

125,000

50,000
285,000

250,000

150,000

100,000
8s,000

450,000
1,000,000

800,000
1,300,000

115,000
2,250,000

100,000
150,000
125,000

750,000
50,000

150,000

285,000
100,000

100,000

750,000

50,000
290,000

100,000
85,000

75,000 75,000 75,000

50,000
750,000

280,000
100,000
30,000

290,000
100,000

100,000

75,000

1,500,000
150,000

1,990,000
300,000
30,000

250,000
275,O00
100,000
150,000
100,000

300,000
245,000
145,000
85,000

'155,000 155,000

c-3

4,415,OO0 1,510,000 1,350,000 1.440.O00 12.065.000



TOWN OF FARMINGTON

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR THE PERIOD
FY 2023t2024 TO FY2029/2030

FUNDING SOURCE CODE:
G = GENERAL FUND
B = BONDING
O = OTHER FUNDS
R= REAPPROPRTATTON

TOTAL
PROJECTED

2029-2030
PROJECTED

2028-2029
PROJECTED

2027-2028
PROJECTED

2026-2027
PROJECTED

2025-2026
PROJEGTED

2024-2025
ADOPTED
2023-2024

FUNDED
2022-2023

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

AFFORDABLE HOUSING PLAN G
PLAN OF CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT O
TINTY BARN IMPROVEMENTS G
TINTY BARN IMPROVEMENTS O

30,000

30,000

25,000

25,000
75,000

25,000
75,000
25,000
25,000

TOTAL-PLANNING

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TURNOUT GEAR
SCBA FILLING STATION
HOSE
COMMUNICATIONS UPGRADES
COMMUNICATIONS UPGRADES
EXTRICATION EQUIPMENT
LUCAS DEVICES
MARINE UNITS
ENGINE 8 REPLACEMENT
ENGINE 9 REPLACEMENT
ENGINE 5 REPLACEMENT
RESCUE 15 REPLACEMENT
MEDIC 7 REPLACEMENT
MEDIC 12 REPLACEMENT
MEDIC 17 REPLACEMENT
LIVE FIRE TRAINING FACILIry
SUBSTATION REPAIRS
BUILDING SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
FIRE STATION RENOVATIONS
TOTAL-FIRE

000
60,000 25,000 50,000 75,000

66,000 66,000 66,000
60,000
25,000

75,000

75,000

25,000

100,000
65,000

75,000
45,000

950,000

90,000
1,250,000

100,000

150,000

1,800,000
95,000

G

G
G
G
o
Ll

G
(J

B

B

B

B

G
(r
b
b
G
G

B

66,000

60,000

65,000
30,000

66,000
65,000
25.000

950,000

'150,000

1,800,000

66,000

500,000

66,000

25,000

150,000

396,000
125,000
100,000
65,000

100,000
75,000
45,000
60,000

950,000
950,000
500,000

1,250,000
90,000

100,000
65,000
30,000

300,000
95,000

5,400,000

95,000
1,800,000

1,266,000 3,571,000 2,021,OO0 3,056,000 566,00031'1,000 125,000

c-4

91,000 10.696.000



TOWN OF FARMINGTON

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR THE PERIOD
FY 2023t2024 TO FY2029/2030

FUNDING SOURCE CODE:
G = GENERAL FUND
B = BONDING
O = OTHER FUNDS
R= REAPPROPRIATTON

TOTAL
PROJECTED

2029-2030
PROJECTED

2028-2029
PROJECTED

2027-2028
PROJECTED

2026-2027
PROJECTED

2025-2026
PROJECTED

2024-2025
ADOPTED
2023-2024

FUNDED
2022-2023

POLICE DEPARTMENT

SUPERVISOR'S SUV
UTILIryVEHICLE
TECHNOLOGY - POLICE
CovruururceloNs upcRADE
COMMUNICATIONS UPGMDE
DISPATCH CONSOLE STATIONS
TMPOUND AREA STORAGE FACIL|TY
GENERATOR REPLACEMENT
HVAC REPLACEMENT
ROOF REPLACEMENT-POLICE FACILITY
TOTAL-POLICE

TOWN MANAGER

TECHNOLOGY - TOWN
TOWN HALL IMPROVEMENTS
BUILDING/EQUIPMENT IMPROVEMENTS
REVALUATION
FLEET VEHICLES
UNIONVILLE MUSEUM
LAND RECORDS RE-INDEXING
.I928 BUILDING RENOVATION
1 928 BUILDING RENOVATION
1928 BUILDING RENOVATION
OUTDOOR PAVILION
TOTAL-TOWN MANAGER

60,000
208,000

30,000

450,000
330,000. 308,000 695,000

115,000
250,000

75,000
7s,000
50,000

35,000 25,000

100,000
9,000,000
7,000,000

128 205
729,205 16,095,000 565,000

125,000
125,000

225,OOO 310,000 250,000

150,000

320,000 140,000 2.248.000

G
G

G

G

o
G

G
b
G
G

35,000
160,000
75,000

130,000
150,000
50,000

136,000

70,000

35,000

35,000

70,000

125,000
50,000

50,000
50,000

120,000
250,000

75,000
'100,000

30,000

75,000

60,000
50,000

110,000
200,000
75,000

100,000
50,000

200,000
50,000

80,000
200,000

75,000
50,000

30,000

90,000
50,000

110,000
150,000
75,000

100,000
70,000

30,000

675,000
250,000
208,000

30,000
150,000
125,000
125,000
450,000

90,000

80,000

115,000
150,000
75,000
75,000
70,000

235,000

G

G

G

u
(f

G
(J

G

B

o
o

685p00
1,200,000

485,000
500,000
240,O00
25,000
90.000

9,000,000
7,000,000

575,000 535,000 435,000 485,000 535,000 19.225.000
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TOWN OF FARMINGTON

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR THE PERIOD
FY 2023t2024 TO FY2029/2030

FUNDING SOURCE CODE:
G = GENEML FUND
B = BONDING
O = OTHER FUNDS
R= REAPPROPRTATTON

TOTAL
PROJECTED

2029-2030
PROJECTED

2028-2029
PROJECTED

2027-2028
PROJECTED

2026-2027
PROJECTED

2025-2026
PROJECTED

2024-2025
ADOPTED
2023-2024

FUNDED
2022-2023

COMMU NITY & RECREATION SERVICES

STAPLES HOUSE RENOVATIONS
BUILDING SAFEry
DIAL-A-RIDE BUS
DIAL-A-RIDE BUS
SENIOR CENTER EXERCISE EQUIP
SENIOR CENTER BLDG IMPROVEMENTS
SENIOR CENTER ROOF REPLACEMENT
SENIOR CENTER WNDOW REPLACEMENT
SENIOR CENTER HVAC
STONE HOUSE RENOVATIONS
YOUTH CENTER RENOVATIONS
ADACOMPLIANCE
RECREATION FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
WEST WOODS RECREATION FACILIry
TOTAL-COMMUNIry & RECREATION

WESTWOODS GOLF COURSE

FAIRWAY MOWER
GREENS MOWER
UTILIry VEHICLE
BACKHOE\LOADER
IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
MAINTENANCE BLDG IMPROVEMENTS
PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
CLUBHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL-GOLF COURSE

25,000
55,000

25,000

25,000

59,000 55,000
922,OO0

189,000 977,000

42,O00

42,000

G
G
o
b
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

G
o
o

25,000

65,000
35,000

25,000

65,000
35,000

130,000

95,000
25,000
50,000

450,000
350,000
12s,000
225,000
50,000
25,000

900,000
922,OO0

100,000
120,000
55,000

250,000
40,000

85,000 885,000

25,000

450,000

75,000
25,000
25,000
25,000

25,000
25,000 25,000

350,000
125,000
75,000
25,000

75,000

370,000 50,000 50,000 300,000 50,000

250,000 75,000 675,000 150,000 3,372,000

85.000 235,000
85,000

tJ

G
G

tJ
G
G
G
G

75,000 75,000
85,000

40,000 40,000

250,000

100,000
40,000

55,000

40,000
125,000 115,000 365,000 55,000 140.000

21,685,000 11,546,000 13,481,000 9,766,000 13,171,000GRAND TOTAL 4,123,205 22,310,000

c-6
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TOWN OF FARMINGTON

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR THE PERIOD
FY 2023t2024 TO FY2029/2030

FUNDING SOURCE CODE:
G = GENERAL FUND
B = BONDING
O = OTHER FUNDS
R= REAPPROPRIATION

TOTAL
PROJECTED

2029-2030
PROJECTED

2028-2029
PROJECTED

2027-2028
PROJECTED

2026-2027
PROJECTED

2025-2026
PROJECTED

2024-2025
ADOPTED
2023-2024

FUNDED
2022-2023

F

c

FUNDING TOTALS

GENEML FUND
BONDING
OTHER FUNDS
REAPPROPRIATION

TOTAL

G

B

o
R

3,881,000

242,205

1,000,000
13,000,000
8,310,000

5,542,000
16,043,000

100,000

6,446,000
4,550,000

550,000

6,266,000
6,900,000

315,000

6,891,000
2,750,000

125,000

6,796,000
6,000,000

375,000

6,436,000
1,800,000

190,000

39,377,000
51,043,000

9,965,000

1 000 91,546,000 1 ,000 000
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TOWN OF FARMINGTON, CT
FY 2023.2024 BUDGET

WASTE COLLECTION FUND

2021-2022
ACTUAL

2022-2023
REVISED
BUDGET

2022-2023
7 MONTH
ACTUAL

2022-2023
ESTIMATED
12 MONTHS

2023-2024
ADOPTED

REVENUES

WASTE COLLECTION FEES
PRIOR YEAR COLLECTIONS
INTEREST & LIEN FEES
WASTE PERMITS
INTEREST INCOME
FUND EQUITY

TOTAL REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

LANDFILL
COLLECTION & DISPOSAL
HAZARDOUS WASTE

1,832,822
6,486

13,581
9,600
1,409

1,936,327
15,000
17,500
8,500
2,000

1,710,425
2,264

13,022
100

7,059

1,927 ,750
3,624

14,287
100

31,258

1,925,202
4,000

14,500

52,000
94 187 100 000 26 790 115 000

1,958,084 2,079,327 1,732,870 2,003,809 2,110,702

2021-2022
ACTUAL

83,871
1,835,630

38,583

2022-2023
REVISED
BUDGET

2022-2023
7 MONTH
ACTUAL

2022-2023
ESTIMATED
12 MONTHS

2023-2024
ADOPTED

56,510
1,978,017

44,800

13,959
1,016,606

8,427

18,571
1,949,251

35,987

89,333
1,984,669

36,700

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 1 958 084 2,079,327 1,039,992 2 809 2003 110 702



TOWN OF FARMINGTON, CT
FY2023.2024 BUDGET
RECREATION FUND

2021-2022
AqTgAL

2022-2023
REVISED
BUDGET

2022-2023
7 MONTHS
ACTUAL

2022-2023
ESTIMATED
12 MONTHS

2023-2024
ADOPTED

REVENUES

SPORTS & PHYSICAL FITNESI
CULTURAL & CREATIVE
BUS TRIPS
RECREATION CAMPS
SENIOR TRIPS & PROGRAMS
OTHER REVENUE
INTEREST

782,976
27,394

1,639
250,599

25,425
2,166

681

495,000
16,832
5,000

144,164
18,000
3,300

700

387,815
35,619
' 5,424
13,174
20,765

190
525

930,239
41,570
5,423

234,218
36,622

500
1 ,165

585,182
25,268
4,992

180,607
18,942
3,300

700

TOTAL REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

SPORTS & PHYSICAL FITNESI
CULTURAL & CREATIVE
SOCIAL PROGRAMS
BUS TRIPS
INCLUSION SERVICES
RECREATION CAMPS
RECREATIONAL SERVICES
SENIOR TRIPS & PROGRAMS

1,090,880 6 996 463 512 1 249 737 818 991

2021-2022
ACTUAL

537,434
12,613
1,414
4,955

131,781
184,986

18,980

2022-2023
REVISED
BUDGET

353,915
12,464
2,200
5,000
4,900

116,220
170,297
18,000

2022-2023
7 MONTHS
ACTUAL

2022-2023
ESTIMATED
12 MONTHS

2023-2024
ADOPTED

282,629
9,018

4,329

577,922
13,103

500
5,329

800
199,557
205,326

34,852

410,417
1 9,1 89
2,200
4,493
5,250

166,215
192,295

18,942

162,043
110,495
23,757

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 892,163 682,996 592 389 818,99111



TOWN OF FARMINGTON, CT
FY2023.2024 BUDGET
GOLF COURSE FUND

2021-2022
ACTUAL

2022-2023
REVISED
BUDGET

2022-2023
7 MONTH
ACTUAL

2022-2023
ESTIMATED
1 2 MONTHS

2023-2024
ADOPTED

REVENUES

GREENS FEES
SEASON TICKETS
GOLF CART RENTALS
DRIVING RANGE
LEASE
OTHER
INTEREST

364,719
116,963
130,212
86,325

411
263

332,000
103,000
1 15,000
70,000

3,000
1,000

500

244,092
10,950

106,987
42,801

271
110

376,094
105,750
128,927
82,167

500
328

356,000
106,000
1 19,000
90,000

2,000
500
500

TOTAL REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS

CLUBHOUSE
RESTAURANT
DRIVING RANGE
GOLF CART RENTALS

$ 698,893 $ 624,500 $ 405,211 $ 693,766 $ 664,000

2021-2022
ACJUAL

511,100
28,929
22,408
54,612

2022-2023
REVISED
BUDGET

2022-2023
7 MONTH
ACTUAL

2022-2023
ESTIMATED
12 MONTHS

2023-2024
ADOPTED

538,270
23,380
13,250
49,600

125,323
2,707
7,235

33,244

546,711
16,607
14,260
48,129

592,371
9,279

14,350
48,000

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 616,948 624,500 168,509 625,707 664,000


